

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM MIZORAM STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

High Court Complex, Mizoram New Capital Complex, Khatla, Aizawl - 796 001 Contact : 0389-2336620 (Office) 0389-2336619 (Lok Adalat)

Email: slsamizoram@gmail.com
Website: mizoslsa.mizoram.gov.in

NOTIFICATION

Aizawl, the 2nd April,2024

No. MSLSA-1/2/2024-LAA/119 : In exercise of powers conferred under Section 12 of the Legal Services Authority Act, 1987 as amended from time to time, read with Regulation 17 of the Mizoram State Legal Services Authority Regulations, 1998 and Regulation 8 of the National Legal Services Authority (Free and Competent Legal Services) Regulations 2010, the following Advocates are empanelled as Legal Aid Counsels for the High Court Legal Services Committee of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Aizawl Bench for a period of two years from the date of issue of this order.

- 1. Mr. Jordan Rohmingthanga
- 2. Ms. Emily Lalrinzuali Chhangte
- 3. Mr. H. Zodinsanga
- 4. Mr. C. Tlanthianghlima
- 5. Mr. Lalrokunga Pautu
- 6. Mr. Lalramdinthara
- 7. Mr. Biswajoy Chakma

The empanelment being temporary, the Legal Aid Counsels can be removed from the panel at any time if they do not perform satisfactorily or act contrary to the object and spirit of the Legal Services Authority Act, 1987. They should remain present in the Court for the Cases assigned to them as may be required by the Court. The remuneration and the fees of the Legal Aid Counsels will be as per the Schedule to the Mizoram State Legal Services Authority Regulations, 1998.

The Legal Aid Counsels should submit their bills for appearance etc. to the Secretary of the High Court Legal Services Committee of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Aizawl Bench.

Sd/GRACY L. BAWITLUNG, MJS
Member Secretary

Member Secretary

Mizoram State Legal Services Authority

Memo No. MSLSA-1/2/2024-LAA/119 Copy to:

Aizawl, the 2nd April, 2024

- 1. P.S. to the Hon`ble Patron-in-Chief, Mizoram State Legal Services Authority.
- 2 P.S. to the Hon`ble Executive Chairman, Mizoram State Legal Services Authority
- 3 Secretary, Law & Judicial Department, Mizoram.
- 4. District & Sessions Judge, Aizawl, Lunglei and Champhai for information.
- 6. All the Additional District & Sessions Judges, Aizawl and Lunglei
- 7. Chief Judicial Magistrates, all Districts, Mizoram.
- 8. All Senior Civil Judges & Civil Judges, Mizoram
- 9. President/ Secretary, Mizoram Bar Association.
- 10. Advocates Concerned.
- 11. Guard File

Member Secretary.



GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM MIZORAM STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

High Court Complex, Mizoram New Capital Complex, Khatla, Aizawl - 796 001 Contact: 0389-2336620 (Office) 0389-2336619 (Lok Adalat)

Email: <u>slsamizoram@gmail.com</u> Website: mizoslsa.mizoram.gov.in

NOTIFICATION

Aizawl, the 21st June, 2024

No. MSLSA-1/2/2024-LAA/138 : In exercise of powers conferred under Section 12 of the Legal Services Authority Act, 1987 as amended from time to time, read with Regulation 17 of the Mizoram State Legal Services Authority Regulations, 1998 and Regulation 8 of the National Legal Services Authority (Free and Competent Legal Services) Regulations 2010, the following Advocates are empanelled as Legal Aid Counsels for the High Court Legal Services Committee of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Aizawl Bench for a period of two years from the date of 02.04.2024.

- 1. Ms. Vanneihsiami
- 2. Ms. Lalthanmawii

The empanelment being temporary, the Legal Aid Counsels can be removed from the panel at any time if they do not perform satisfactorily or act contrary to the object and spirit of the Legal Services Authority Act, 1987. They should remain present in the Court for the Cases assigned to them as may be required by the Court. The remuneration and the fees of the Legal Aid Counsels will be as per the Schedule to the Mizoram State Legal Services Authority Regulations, 1998.

The Legal Aid Counsels should submit their bills for appearance etc. to the Secretary of the High Court Legal Services Committee of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Aizawl Bench.

Sd/-GRACY L. BAWITLUNG, MJS

Member Secretary
Mizoram State Legal Services Authority

Memo No. MSLSA-1/2/2024-LAA/138 Copy to:

Aizawl, the 21st June, 2024

- 1. P.S. to the Hon`ble Patron-in-Chief, Mizoram State Legal Services Authority.
- 2 P.S. to the Hon`ble Executive Chairman, Mizoram State Legal Services Authority
- 3 Secretary, Law & Judicial Department, Mizoram.
- 4. District & Sessions Judge, Aizawl, Lunglei and Champhai for information.
- 6. All the Additional District & Sessions Judges, Aizawl and Lunglei
- 7. Chief Judicial Magistrates, all Districts, Mizoram.
- 8. All Senior Civil Judges & Civil Judges, Mizoram
- 9. President/ Secretary, Mizoram Bar Association.
- 10. Advocates Concerned.
- 11. Guard File

Member Secretary.